0/a 6-6-85

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

LLOYD E. ALBRITTON,

Petitioner,

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By______ Chief Deputy Clerk

SID J. WHITE

APR 1 1995

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JAMES B. GIBSON PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DANIEL J. SCHAFER ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER 1012 South Ridgewood Avenue Daytona Beach, Florida 32014-6183 Phone: 904/252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

· ·

	PAGE NO
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
POINT I THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN AFFIRMING THE TRIAL COURT'S DECISION TO DEPART FROM THE SENTENCING GUIDELINES BASED ON ONLY ONE OF THE TRIAL COURT'S THREE STATED REASONS.	6
POINT II	15
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
<u>Aaron v. State</u> 400 So.2d 1033 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	11
Albritton v. State 458 So.2d 320 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	8,16,17
Brown v. State 152 Fla. 853, 13 So.2d 458 (1943)	9
Carney v. State 458 So.2d 13 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	8,11
<u>Carter v. State</u> 452 So.2d 953 (Fla. 5th DCA 1 9 84)	17
<u>Clemons v. State</u> 388 So.2d 639 (Fla. 2d DCA 1980)	12
Davis v. State 458 So.2d 42 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	13
<u>Harden v. State</u> 428 So.2d 316 (Fla. 4th DCA 1 9 83)	10
<u>Hendrix v. State</u> 455 So.2d 449 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	17
<u>Infante v. State</u> 197 So.2d 542 (Fla. 3d DCA 1967)	9
<u>Jess v. State</u> 384 So.2d 328 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	12
<u>McKeever v. State</u> 359 So.2d 905 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978)	12
<u>Mischler v. State</u> 458 So.2d 37 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	20
<u>Page v. State</u> 363 So.2d 621 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	12
<u>Peterson v. State</u> 384 So.2d 965 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	12
<u>Sampson v. State</u> 375 So.2d 325 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS (CONTINUED)

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
<u>Scherer v. State</u> 366 So.2d 840 (Fla. 2d DCA 19 7 9)	13
<u>State v. Evans</u> 311 N.W.2d 481 (Minn. 1981)	21
<u>Walker v. State</u> 44 So.2d 814 (Fla. 1950)	9
<u>Watts v. State</u> 410 So.2d 600 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	11
<u>Webb v. State</u> 454 So.2d 616 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	10

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

r,

Section 921.001(5), Florida Statutes (1983) Section 921.001(8), Florida Statutes (1983) Section 947.174, Florida Statutes (1983)	6,15,16 16 16
Section 244, Minnesota Statutes Appendix (1983)	21
Rule 3.701(b), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure Rule 3.701(b)(6), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure Rule 3.701(d)(11), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	17 6 6
Sundberg, Plante and Braziel, Florida's Initial Experience with Sentencing Guidelines, 11 Fla.St. U.L. Rev. 125, 128 (1983)	6
Minutes of Sentencing Guidelines Commission meeting, March 3-4, 1983	19
